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AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)

30-105-04EXCEPTION TO SF 30
APPROVED BY OIRM 11-84

STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

1.  Project:  207th compound expansion, Camp Zafar, Herat Province, Afghanistan
2.  The purpose of this amendment is to add FAR 36 clauses that w ere inadverently left out of the solicitation and to remove DFAR Clause
 252.225-7045 and replace it w ith DFAR clause 252.225-7045 alt II .    Purpose is also to provide answ ers to  bidder inquiry questions.  The
 hour and date for receipt of bids is not extended.  Bids are due 18 June 2011, 2:00pm (local time).
3.  Point of contact is Mark Jones at mark.t.jones@usace.army.mil.

1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF  PAGES
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16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

16C. DATE SIGNED

BY 12-Jun-2011

16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA15C. DATE SIGNED15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR

(Signature of Contracting Officer)(Signature of person authorized to sign)

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR  (No., Street, County, State and Zip Code) X W5J9LE-11-B-0001

X 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
17-May-2011

10B. DATED  (SEE ITEM 13)

9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

X The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14.  The hour and date specified for receipt of Offer  is extended, X is not extended.

Offer must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended by one of the following methods: 

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning 1 copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted;

or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers.  FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE 
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN  

REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER.  If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, 
provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO:  (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
 CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying 
office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT:   Contractor is not,   is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION  (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter
 where feasible.)

10A. MOD. OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

0003

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 5. PROJECT NO.(If applicable)

6. ISSUED BY

3. EFFECTIVE DATE

12-Jun-2011

CODE

AFGHANISTAN DISTRICT SOUTH (AES)
US ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS
APO AE  09355

W5J9LE 7. ADMINISTERED BY  (If other than item 6)

4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.

CODE

See Item 6

FACILITY CODECODE
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SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE  
         
SUMMARY OF CHANGES   
 
 
SECTION 00010 - SOLICITATION CONTRACT FORM  
 
 
 
The following have been added by full text:  
         AMENDMENT 0003 Q&A 
 

Bidder Inquiry Questions and Answers (amendment 0003) 
 
 
1. There is what appears to be remains of an old Ammo Supply Point (ASP), or Ammunitions Storage 

area in the vicinity of where the concept plan has the 100 series and 20 series structures planned.  
Please confirm there is no ammunition remaining in this area, and that no relocation of ammunition 
will be required as part of this contract. 

Answer:  No relocation of ammunition shall be required as part of this contract.  Refer to Section 
01010 paragraph 1.7 for contractor responsibilities for UXO/Mines. 

2. During the site visit, USACE representatives mentioned that the contractor shall maintain security 
throughout the construction period when the fence, wall, and new ECP on the east side of Zafar near 
point 3 on the concept drawing are under construction.  Does this mean that the contractor shall work 
around existing security forces, or is the contractor required to provide additional security forces to 
supplement the existing security force during this time? 

Answer:  It means that no fence, wall, guard tower,  ECP or any other security feature shall be 
demolished or removed until the new security feature is in place, constructed and fully functional. 

3. Please provide locations of existing electrical connections in each area that new structures will be 
cited according to the concept plan drawing in the RFP.  Also please provide the voltages at those 
connections in order to determine is step down/up transformers will be required for the new facilities. 

Answer:  This information is not available; the Contractor shall anticipate constructing power 
distribution from the power plant to the facilities to be constructed under this contract. 

4. Please provide the base access and badging requirements for Camp Zafar. 

Answer:  The Contractor is responsible for determining all base access and badging requirements. 

5. Immediately south of building 307, and in the area of the soccer field according to the concept 
drawing, there is an active LSA/camp housing the RMTC unit.  Is relocating this camp part of this 
contract requirement 

Answer:  No, all personnel and temporary facilities shall be moved prior to construction.  Any 
permanent structures within this area shall be demolished by the Contractor. 
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6. Please provide wall details of the existing contractor currently constructing the stone wall on the 
south end of camp Zafar.  Please provide tie in details to this contractor’s wall. 

Answer:  The wall details are not currently available.  The Contractor shall coordinate with 
contractors on site to coordinate all work. 

7. Please quantify debris, motor pool vehicles, hescos, and other steel/metal  items that must be removed 
prior to initiating design and geotechnical work.   Please provide location on base where this debris is 
supposed to be relocated to.  

Answer:  The Contractor shall determine all quantities of debris and demolition work necessary for 
construction of the project.  All debris and demolition shall be removed by the contractor off site.  All 
costs associated with removal of debris off site shall be the responsibility of the contractor.  

8. Will contractor be allowed to connect to existing water, power and sewer services for LSA and 
laydown areas inside camp Zafar during execution of this contract? 

Answer:  No, the contractor is responsible for providing all water, power and sewer services for their 
LSA and laydown areas. 

9. Please provide hydrogeology data or report for Camp Zafar showing drainage inside the Camp in 
order to better determine the civil design while addressing the 10 year storm event requirements?  

Answer:  There is no hydrogeology data or report available for Camp Zafar, all design is the 
responsibility of the Contractor. 

 
 
  
 
 
SECTION 00700 - CONTRACT CLAUSES  
 
 
 
The following have been added by reference:  
         
52.236-2  Differing Site Conditions  APR 1984    
52.236-3  Site Investigation and Conditions Affecting the Work  APR 1984    
52.236-6  Superintendence by the Contractor  APR 1984    
52.236-7  Permits and Responsibilities  NOV 1991    
52.236-8  Other Contracts  APR 1984    
52.236-9  Protection of Existing Vegetation, Structures, Equipment, 

Utilities, and Improvements  
APR 1984    

52.236-10  Operations and Storage Areas  APR 1984    
52.236-11  Use and Possession Prior to Completion  APR 1984    
52.236-12  Cleaning Up  APR 1984    
52.236-15  Schedules for Construction Contracts  APR 1984    
52.236-17  Layout of Work  APR 1984    
52.236-21  Specifications and Drawings for Construction  FEB 1997    
52.236-26  Preconstruction Conference  FEB 1995    
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252.225-7045 Alt II  Balance of Payments Program--Construction Material Under 
Trade Agreements (Oct 2010) Alternate II  

DEC 2010    

  
 
 
 
The following have been deleted:  
         
252.225-7045  Balance of Payments Program--Construction Material Under 

Trade Agreements  
OCT 2010    

  
 
(End of Summary of Changes)  
 


